SFEED FUST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)(Ph. No. 27321024, 27327771)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3937/1452-53

Dated: 75/16

To

Sh. burinder Bir singh 15/2 Tilak Nagar,

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam

With reference to your application ID No. <u>3937</u> dated 7/4/16 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from $\underline{AD(DG)}$ $\underline{AO(Vginue)}$ (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website.(Copy of RTI application is also enclosed)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI. (VIGILANCE BRANCH) (27321462)

Dated: 2516.

То

The PIO

DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi.

SUB: Information sought under RTI ACT, 2005 Vide I.D.No. 3937 dt, 07/04/2016 by Sh. G.B.Singh.

Sir,

Kindly refer to above noted subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:

SI. No.	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in this branch.
1.	Information as per sl. No. 1	Applicant may be advised to inspect the concerned file in the branch at mutually convenient date and time and collect the information sought by him, available in material form, as per the procedures established under RTI Act including payment of prescribed charges.
2.	Information as per sl. No. 2.	Question is vague. Applicant may be requested to be specific.
3.	Information as per sl. No. 3.	Information sought by the applicant is vague in nature. He may be requested to be specific regarding the information sought as per his requirement and relevance of subject matter.
4.	Information as per sl. No.4.	Does not pertain to this branch.

Yours faithfully,

(SANJEEV GUPTA) A.O. (Vigilance), DTTE

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088.

[NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 305 To, The PIO (RTI), <u>DTTE, Delhi</u>.

<u>Sub:- Reply to RTI Application_ID_No 3937 dated 7.4.2016, filed by Sh. G.B.Singh, 15/22, Tilak</u> <u>Nagar, New Delhi-18.</u>

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3937/1213-14 dated 7.4.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

si	Information Sought	Information Provided
no.		
1.	Information as per sl. No 3	Supporting evidences/documents sought by applicant is not available in the branch. The applicant is advised to visit the branch, inspect the relevant files and obtain copies of information he finds relevant on payment of the requisite fee under RTI Act 2005 from Asstt. Director (Trg.)/Custodian of records, on any working day at a mutually agreed time.
2	Information as per sl. No 4	Complaints are dealt as per rules and in consultation with Vigilance branch, DTTE(HQ)
3	Information as per sl. No 5	Nil
4	Information as per sl. No 6	In regard to complaint of Illegal Deduction of 41 days of earned leaves a letter from NG Branch has been sent to the Principal, ITI- Pusa on dated 4.2.2016 for seeking information in the matter.
		Further, the instant RTI application alongwith enclosures is transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 to PIO, ITI-Pusa for providing specific reply to applicant in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Trg.)

Administr

Dated

Dated :

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:-

1] PIO(RTI), ITI-Pusa New Delhi:- As the matter is closely connected with your office, the instant <u>RTI</u> application vide <u>DTTE</u> ID No 3937 dated 7.4.2016 (copy attached) is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to questions related to your institute, directly to the applicant

[Encl: - As above]

[P.S.DHARIWAL] Administrative Officer (Trg.)

RT. Applecation

Nome of Pio Name applicant



GURINDER BIR SINGLY 15/22 Tilak Nagaz New DelW-18.

F Ref Ichez NO F3(441)]2006/vig/617-620 dr 24.05-2. 3) Provide the supporting evidences/documents on the basis than ble secretary ordered for censure. 1 YM ((vide G.[MHA, DP&AR, OM NO 184/1/81-AVD-1 dt 13. July 97 scif-contained, speaking and Reasoned order to be £ ,,, Passed.) Provide the Power, Stjurisdiction and Procedures to 41 handle graft complaints. Provide the number of graft complaints. Pending. **5)** ... Provide duiley Prograss on my complaint 08.04.16. and 12.1015. 6) coode Provide (Copy enclosed) ` _ IPONO.32-F211278. ps.10=) (g) (1620 8.4.16 1.0 NO 32F 211278 Recent No.88 R. 7/4/16 CIURIONER BIR SINGN 15/22 Tilax ragar, New Dellie -110018.